BULLETIN No. 1038
Z ISSUE 3
DECEMBER, 1931

_ PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

PARTS
TELETYPE TAPE PRINTER (TICKER)

(FOR TICKERS BEARING SERIAL NUMBERS ABOVE 1000]

o T GPF,

2 CROQAT:GN

SUBSIDIARY ©F

Western Elecrric Campaﬂyi

CHICAGO, US A

Printed in U.S. AL




122-276 CONDENSER STEP s043 ﬁeg/g;%fw/f W202 BASE ALATE F10/ PEBMANENT MAGNET
X623 SCRLW (LM 203 MOTOR PLATE H103 MACNET FRAME
£
WISS SCREW (% LOMG) - Q28 é’g/m owmT BI08 CABLE CLVIP 6576 BUFFER LOCKSCOEW
3094 IVSULATOP 80494 Sceew 39-458 SCEEW
7801 1M.F CONDENSER z‘;‘; “;’;ﬁe 29/ LockwrsHER
) 102 MAGNET CLAMP
26/ WRSHER ;‘;ae o Soeens
A6 SCREW 19/ LOCKIASHER o) S 44
2 Locki E 0 %6577 SUSHIMG 209/ LOCKWRSHER
H2/7 BOACKET- ] © 34-1 MUT O NS5 LATE
i 76/14 BUFFER ScEW—] @ mEE W09 PIVOT SCOEW
RILI LOCKMASHER) B 2/2/ POST ] A )
68/0 SCOEW &539 SCOEW & 2097 ¢ Al
1 o 9/ LOCK:
2669 LOCKWRISHE 7002 WASHER 2598 MIT(LOWER)
%279 Scoew £ LRI @@ W08 BEDGE
2449 LOCKVRSHER) { W28 TECIIMAL ST ———__'5 i //x//o POLE PIECE
204 POST | L~
e oo 76117 TERPINK. BLOKCOHR) @ A (168 sceew
s NOF MEEE g 1028 fzreﬂm:_zésmw ol 13620 cockmmsree
oI o f 3640 LockmmHER ] : ] :J”"%j: ;";”;5” 2
219/ L0ckmasHER S _{/ 7115 reermma aock— | ID@ . 7002 maSHER
) 76209 T &ock—__| | Hi @ /60 SCREW - L1 / LOCkWRsHE®
~ sor scorw——— 0" 8559 SceEW g@/ 9fof° Q_QJ B9, COUL (GPEEN # WHITE
500-105 SPeING PLATE — 1 U 7002 MISHER LLRDSA2E0 TUPHS -39 WA v )|
7998 CONTACT SPAING— ] 2/9/ LOCKWRSHER L MRI0 CONL (B0 # YELOW
> w208 covrcr Blocktarr) || B AETIP Bl M;/u e TUENS-8 OHMS
H278 BUSHING 6429 COUL (BLUE # TELLOW
/93 QOUNTITION SCRLE G L
) 2559 SCOEW g /04 ROMITUCE LEADS)E50 THNS-15 OIS
2/9/ LockmasHER (a9 scorw  ZBHE SRLCTOL RXL
H205 AONISTING STUD
2449 LOCKIMASHER SRS 2/9/ LOCKWRSHER
3a-/ MUT 722-56 DOWEL
| 34-24 AONSTING MIT 8 HI05 SHIN
2546 WISHER
2229 (ockrmsHER
EALS EELAY MOUNTING SCREW|
2669 LOCKWRSHER »
28207 BEACING CAP
23-304 SCOEW
\3\ %276 SHIM
2669 {
o 68/0 SCOEW }_\
fon 2669 " LOKWRSHER,
] 160 SceEw
) w727 mejar\
e %09/ SCRLE STUWD|
2002 masHER ®),
726 v waﬂf GUE FLANGE
1176 SCOEH FRUES HAIMER
Wa72 STUD LETTERS HAMMEC
MW 2 g7% oOLLER) FUPNISHED SEAROATEL
SmE BLI7 SET OF POINTING
N skl 0878 SAONS
‘ © [Aeus0 LoLLECRSSEM) — 079 SHousEe
} H/5/ QUTER ACE T o Tk R
“ A 23\ 82 snmce eace -
~/ HUE N 2g157 STUD — | 7623 Aacssuer ez Acv
657 BRLL [ FEIO FLUTTER LEVER STOP [ 20428 FEED WHEEL
05 Soanw H299 SPEING /52 FRONT PLATE
2190 LOCKIWRSHEN ] 8459 ScREW A8 AU WAEEL
— 219/ LOCKWRSHER 27/ SHOULDER SCOEW
RRLF0 CABLE ALAMP ——__| 3698 MUT
! [ 2632/ COVER GUIDE
WIS GEAC CUACD W6/ SCoEn
#ass aurcy 4 159 SCREW 3
D2 Wasiel 219/ LOCKWASHER Whsedepicrnch
2/9/ LOCKWRSHER | 75517 TAONSFER BAIL A28 CTEING GRIET
g%o B eoLLEe . 604/ TIOWNSFER RRM R579 SCEEW
2078 WRSHER ~ 638/ CLAMPING BLOCK 2/9/ tockwmsee
2669 LOCKWRSHER 8599 SCOEW AE256 HAMIMER BRICSTOP
| 76322 CAM RELERSE BAL X099 MISHER HO59 SCOEW
H/29 SHAFT 29/ LockwasHER 219/ LockRSHER

W, O RMOTE - SEE PAGET 7 FOR LXPLANKRTION.

KO/ NILI TN
/7 oS



PRGE 2

(2

M7¢ -
X SEE AIGEYT FO8 EXALAIMITION.

BULETIN /1036
30-¢ Mr 72842 COTTER PIN e BIE SHAFT
3679 Locmswee BT DETENT > W o HI57 SPRING
W58 hRSHER F2I9 SCOW /| . (5559 SceEW
008 7 26099 WISHER £y 2002 WISHER
g0z 219/ LOCKHISHER \) 209/ LocewRsHER
X WLIT TYPEWHEEL SHAFT BRI SHAFT Loy G BAKET
76158 BALL BEAOVS, 631/ SELECTOP LEVER 310 GHDE
AHL9Z BALL BERINIV.Y Q) ; wO39 S7UO %505’59 SGPEZ’P
e o | oz reansze Lovse 5 Lo emee
HAI7 END mRSHER > 0} 0 ” - 2002 ;,/45/.2’/2
WS GUIDE DSC % 7 XS AN AL 2 219/ Locknmrsuee
203 S v ih AU COOF XVSC 2
: N 26008 COOF DisC *3 Z B M
A4/7 OALERS & i § 02 Co0E oS *2 Z‘f ;ﬁ;ﬁ,g
U6 GUDE NSC Q : § 2 WOV COOF DISC ¥/ N
NE | Z RSO COOE LUSC BUH o\ [S677 svouEe scers
AAB SO SR NEIN T e =) {2 iocemasie
A2/ STOP PIN SPeMS. % H % F598 MUT
BOI7 EMD WRSHER N 1 % P———AQ26 A ASC FOST H6OL9 FEED BAIL -
76412 STOP AN N N [\ rar-ovree ——A296 FEED B SPOING
N NY
/72 SPONG . N L 1 N2 7ue-mwce 'S (5559 scerw
'\% f \\)\ \ 7Bo2a ruckeur isc o [] ) 7002 WRASHER
\ : % HBIE GUOE VS e ‘ Q 2/9/ LocknmsHER
80738 SPOCING SLEEVE N g
RN N WRSHER b (35-50 SHOULDER SCOEW
BAZT HOUSING-WITH 78208 % i % %% ® -"ﬁ FOL0 LOKNVBSHER
aernents G scoens ¢ Locemsnees\ N f % - b'\ 2599 MUT
/58 BALL BEAIIMG (574 § ; & ”’Em;’ ot s ;:jp‘" REL LT h '5 AN UL SHIFT LEVER
%492 BALL BEAING(NYG) N # N BLO LOCkmISHES ML FUNCTION BERCKET
NEREIN :
RB2OE BEMIME (AP \ il § 2599 MUT 108/ SHORLEC SCAW
1226 SCeEW § AN 1269 scecw 2/9) LOCKWISHER
2/9/ LOCKWRSHER. N a4 W \ 219/ LOCKNWRSHER. F598 MIT
26128 coLLAe \\} o} §j 5003 .ﬂaommwwg)@ [ ] Q 26027 FEED WL
w50 SHIM O NS 7
i\ B NN P6092 COMNVECTING
76397 FEKTION SLEEVE -7} 78 52 COMVECTING LINK LIV EXTENSIOV
WOSE FELT WASHER: i 7087 6206 ScEEW
w71 G530 | HO36 7AW ER LEVER. 7002 WRSHER
HEPHE 5 1l 260/ TIEOWSFER RRM- 2/9/ LOCAWRSHER
HIGE FELT WIK. = T2 SHIFT TOANSER LEVER %f?;—%«m&
PES9E FELT WRSHER 6800 SHOULDER Sceen] FEIO LOAWRSHER
:ox Z;mv SPems 2598 MOT TEAIL SHIFT HAIMIES
77140 LoGemT 7B/75 FONTING BAL(W7H £057) 219/ LOCEMISHER
K12 LOCKWRSHER f;-oi“?f %Z__’P F598 MUT
HIO9 RETHINIMG MUT- 2090 Locemirmee OB SRCER
X595 FRICTION DISC = W6 SHAFT- SCeEW
AT e &= 7RHZ COTTER AV 22 oS
J R BIE LTENT I FECD B STUD
76247 WOEM J R 4
oy = HO67 GEAR HUE g/—;’{ ;%Wf
mr A=
WOS WRSHER, SN 5
N R ae b (/196 srowore scoew
116/ SCREW VA4 § §:, ) L ReE . \{%Mhﬁﬁﬁ?
2/9/ LockmrsHEe) Y NS wr
7| PR [\_/\_,—\
Ay Sas Ssins i i & 5D 80012 THESET-29 P07 i i m i A
AT oy = 4 = IMASHE
SElS W/ SceEw [T 1 “
RO CTeH-ORNIMS § § 22U LOKWRSHER — 681/ SCREW
76093 CLUTCH-DEWEN N N A7 TENSFER BAIL Frcspssts
7592 SPOMNG AN N | -
N BOG/ TIAMNSFES RV
HO70 OPERATIMG & NE N W29 SPEIMNG. —1—x ) H——%.296 Fec0 B 5Pen6
RBO73 FIBRE WRSHEP: >N Bkts 5720 \ = || 78125 space srocems pem
P6084 FELT WRSHER A 2382 LOCKIISHER _ - N = | 7275 ceorme PLare
ROBS FRICTION VSC- St 6474 M7 = 67/ SHONLEC AW
RBOEE FRICTION SPING ? RO FENTION SC /Y LOckIRSHER
26087 MUT- g 160 Sceew A8 M7
PHL0 L OCKNUT f WOES SWONE SLEEVE £539 scecn
U MATSHAE
F66/ PN SHAETIIVITH FLANGE) N é HUE9 BALL BEROING(STANDIRY 219/ LOCkWRHER
RBOBES LocmuT 649/ BAUL BEACINGVYQ) 75 oW
16087 MUT 3 b VO GRIENTATION SCALE ;725%
WOBE FEKTION SPPMG x HoKIL SHIFT HOMIMER AI7T PHLECHNEW STHE
HOES FACTION DXSC 7117 O8d FELT MesHER 598 MIT
083 FICTION DVE DSC N A oz =oen 7598 MJT
REOE2 FRUCTION SLEEVE N /0. W5/ UTER RACE
ot ||| i i BT
NG ~LOVG N B ao
76269 BUSHING-SHORT ‘5 \ ABOSE B SHAFT ¢ £
W08/ WRSHED =] 6050 FEED oueow——0 | 150 £OULER (PS5E
2/ MUT = PER6L SHOUDER SCOEW B57 LN SHONDER SOPW
TBIES FLUTTER LEVER WIB 509 SOEINE LEVER 2oz Wm -
AB362 ALUTTER REM- AEIFO7 LUSHING 2598 M/T
7656/ FLUTTER LEVER—emR e w97 M7 5799 SHOULDEE SCOEW
163 Scoew WI68 OU WK CONTRINER 2/9/ LOCKWRSHER
107-27 WSHER) 6567 O WK - REAR 598 MoT
HL27 BUHING AIEE O W ~FOONT-



O ©)

EHE SCREW
6099 WRSHER
219/ LOCKWRSHER,

207 BOUS HOLOER BRALT |

851937 INSULRTOR BLOCK

1028 TERIIMAL SCREW
3650 WHSHER
F6I0 LOCKWRSHER

80544 (HBLE (WD TI263)

\

1116 SCOEW 5 >
TEOV | MF COVDENSER 5 s e Fiah 1093 SCREW
2094 INSULATOR 0o ™~ :
22049 FCREW | i 1 i !
O 7017 compensee i | ] 0
(WE 21-8) i I i
o iy t 2628 QUILET BUSHING
| | | t
094 s pTOE—T] 0 o !
1
|V a5 cam e (watizes) o o !
] A bt obed] oobdod @
2980 STRAP —ToF— —f{Q)|
@ = le—760586 BASE
O L7287 Base AarE
——_ —TT
‘ ™ 7N 1295 Sce
y ., ! \ 1225 scetw
\
N | 6488 CHOKE CONL
(026 SoEW | -
29/ ZOCA/IVHSHEE}\' S / (Wl £F cHOKE GO 1)
O I AN
J 73670 TERMINAL BLOCK (EAME) —_
23705 TECMINAL BLOCK

80543 CHBLE (IR T/263)

BOO/8 RADIO INTECFERENCE BRSE (COMRNWY)
(BIRTS NOT LISTED SAM £) ¥

T6252 ADNISTING WHEEL GUARD

7620/ BASE

7621/ FELT AAD)
35503 RPUBBER FOOT
55219 SCPEW
GIOdE WRSHER

65// SCeEW
7002 WRSHER,
W BIET BOIKET
262/ BEHKET
8E5379 SCREW
R/ LOCKIWRSHER .
762/2 LOCATING STUD
762/3 SLEEVE
6257 PUBEER SLEEVE
76236 MT
76230 CONR (7CH POD~_}

T6228 Covee LATCH
1109 SET SCREW
SE22/ TERIINAL SGEEW |
58222 TEMINAL

4707 WRSHER

2/9/ LOCKWASHER

Vi

BOCE STANDRED BRASE (COrIE)-£OL OC TICAEL

E00/7 STENVDACD BASE (COI2)-FOL L THXLL
(T METION M70T0L)

7655/ SceEW

Q 76463 TEFIINVAL BLOCK
BEFY SCREW

700-76 TERIINVAL

2/9/ LOCKkWRSHER

F598 ~MIT

7623/ COVER LRATCH SPRING
/76229 covER LTl STaP

76/8/ INK POLLER REYT:

77377 HOOk
77399 RIVET

78205 RLSISTOR-300 OHIS
70722 LLS5/ISTOR-500 OHMS
72064 BES/ISTOR-1000 OHMS.

27180 TOGGLE SWITCH

76233 COVIBCT 5o SHELD

7402 CONTHCT SPEING-LOMG
403 CONIRICT SPRNG-SHOT |
7399 SPRING STIFFENER
4293 FIBRE INSULRTOR
76465 FIBRE BUSHING

76237 CHBLE CLAMP
72508 SCEEW

7002 WRSHER
762/9 RYSE BLOCK
6745 SCPEW

72508 SCREW
7002 WRSHER
762627 STANOACD BRASE CABLE

R669 LOCKWRIR
77915 FUSE-Z ArP.

8009 FUSE-10 AMIP
U1SED WITH INDUCTION MOTOR)

dll 76245 FUSE BLOCK BEVICKET
ens %{%w}_//—wm‘—————‘ i G125 scet
S7AVDRRD BASE. 178 WRSHER
P6/95 TRAPE TENSION SPONG (COMR) 2669 (OCKWRASHER
X248 ALUG 8308 CRBLE CLAMP

W22 POWER CODIVTH TECMMILS)-60"
408 POWER COROIITH TECMINALS- 72"

*.Q, @ NOTE -SEE AIGER 7 FOL EXPLANVATION.

/69 SCEEW
7002 WRSHEE
76/9/ TECIIMAL B OCK SHIELD-
7628/ TERMINAL

;
T R

T6/8E MOTOR TECrINAL BLOCK (COME):

8OO/ THPE REEL RETAINERNYQ)
7?224 TEPE BLEL RETAINER ~
BTANDA

TER2/ TRAE PLEL COVIANVER

225 TRPE ROLLERS
23 SHOULDER SCREW

76223 BEFICKET
77799 #WNVET

1030 SHOULDER SCREW
2/397 SPIONG WRSHEE
219/ LOCKWRSHER
3598 MUT

707.24 INSULATION STRIP
70707 BRACKET
73357 TERIVNAL ENDEoMR)

VO0RE TERIINAL SCREW
2438 WASHER
FOFO LOCKWRSHER

O72E LW

72002 MRSHEL
/9! LOCKWRSHER

QEO! NUTINT

£ 290



PRGE 4

BULLETIN 1036
257 O STUD 254 AP (WITH GEAR)
2-4 MUT O 2 WRSHER
2669 LOCKWRSHER) 29/ LocknmsrEe
23238:%5 TRELS 1IOTOR CONTOL LELAY w258 vy ilvee
26/ SAOME ¢ e oo ae N2 = g0 s
) A259 GV LEVEC B
MEST SHOULDER SCOEW. © 70497 MU7
OV ] A250 SHOULDER SCAW

76325 C sk ; /9! LOCKWRSHER
68 Scltw 3598 MuT
za%x(wme 5 950 /ATAE CONVTOL £
TRERE MAGVET SHY) 70X % 76326 TONGUE
P64/] MACGNET BORCKL

17 S9ONs 2057 4 7%6/67 SoeW
169 SCoEW > FA0 LOCkmRSHER
02 WRSHER
2197 LOcemasHER 6252 WIEE COMECTIE s il
453233 SCOEW T]Joﬁr HLO LOCKWRSHER
5816 FIBRE WRASHER S PRXZZIZA—0) 29-2/7 PUOT SCOEW
LO%5 WL Y/ MAGNET BOKHET
J626 (0((//"45‘/[2 = — JV”/V.W//VG Pas7)
596/ BUSHING AIGZ) ROMITUOE
HI28 EELAY BAKMET—— | TEEET LELAY WSUATOR ——eme W79 SAONG
65/0 SCEEW
b S L 6370 LESESTOCS BS0 OHMS) PERL7 CONVTOX. LBANET (EOrR)
P69 LOCKWRSHER )| 706230 SEW N6FX5 BOIKCKET

250 BHELITE IRSHER
IS BAKMET — | 3475 WRSHER + cAzs Scorw
F6LE LOCKkNWRSHES 42669 LOCKHAHER

gjafs scorw - HERO CONTHT SPPNG
AI27 LD
2008 WRSHER 6382 COVIRCT SPRING

BR7/ NVSUARTOL
76339 7ELIUNIL
ORE TECHMI SCOHW
FES0 WRSHER

IO LOCKIVRSHER

78594 BOANKET

1297, SCeEW
25750 BIELNTE WRSHER
FIFE hRSHER

FEIE LOCkWASHER

g
:

P z 19727 COMER~PRETH , T .
bod P353 COVER-BHULELITE hatad ks
78868 BOHCHET (LEFT) 28827 FOVE
B85S ISR FRB06 ADNISTING ScaW — ’
s 8895 BAAHETRONSTING S0 ) f P
REEES CLAMPING ALATE: . Ol Bl WEIE. COVIHCT SCoEW— \ <_‘ ABESS INSULATOR
78897 BIRSING SPENS 28692 SCOEW 1 ——— L
i _E% L 7EEEG BUSHING (5+0LT,)]
78908 Sceew ———| - ’ S
y FEE6S BOACKET (RI6HT) e By .
WEE3 LAIANG
78866 7ML (LEFT) i 8867 TECIrIMAL (BIGHT) & {I ,;l
H h |
1
728864 SACER _%_@ 0 4 78695 SCOEW
Ir ¢
- i ®) ' |1 [2es59 sceew
25486 ADNUSTING SCREW: ] ' ’ N e
h ! [0 ; , —~—
i i bl 72925 cocemur
I I [ —
i }i ® Lo 22065 scarw
— 28267 INSUGV Qe
7812 poce pecede)— YT | i ! I ‘
] I | ; H
al ; / Lo :
wauz Foce pecetos)—gt———— |l H |
o) f fi i: ! E-\ WBESG RCMATUEE
[}
; 1] ] 1 |
78900 co/z—————————al———l'; !: ; ! AES50 SCREW
A
D 28589 INSUATOR:-
78857 .YPEW\: _‘_® ® 78851 SPICER AESE SCOLW
y - ABEES INUATOR
78860 MAGNET -\ TBEE3 CLAMPING BLATE 8852 BOHKET
28909 ScoEwW 1 78862 TECI MK 789/2 SLEEWNVG -LONG
78907 BUSHING Lons) 2BEE/  TERIINAL 7B SLEEVING-SHORT
78880 7ECIINAL ! Zaau oar0e anze Lry: BECO MAGNET
78855 TECMIMAL 7 2 v e
78856 TECPINAL 4 k)K/ eI TS MROCE &) 0 IR D
MOTE

X SEE ARGEY'7 ROL EXPLAMITION.



PRGE &
BULLETIN 1036

73236 FIELD FEAME (WITH Ol cud)

22240 FIELD COPE (FOR 72586 1070E)

73645 ALIIATUCE (FOR 73644 MOTOE)
279 AIIRTULEIFOR 77853 /70708)

72587 AEMATURE (FOR 72586 /’707'02)1

78079 FIELD COGE (FO 73644 MOTO
=20 £rro coeerrae 72953 moroe

2724/ FIELD COUS (FOP 22596

70873 BRUSH HOLOER CAP:

0872 BaUSH HOLOER (WTH INSULATOR)

094 BRUSH (17K S90M5)

2998 EING (1TH ﬁfﬂf’\
2077 o1 cup

/00 PILOT SCREW
2449 LOCKWASHER)

6746 SCEEW
219/ LOCKWRSHIER)
'V

o) T | — )
<] Iy
766/ ADJUSTING LEVER
M
|
B222 WEREING STEIP
1R6-/123 OUTLET BUSHING: 1000
TB2IL SCLLH-
23243 LOCKING WEDGE
22586 MOTOL Y7 H.A 110V, DC.
26266 _11070L (R L (B.C SERIES MOTDE) 27644 MTOL 17 H.B 2204 DC
26386 /7070€ CRBLE, fDC 270708) 77953 MOTOL 725 H R NOK HC, SERVES
(WL F967 #1267 IOTORS ENCLUDE TS /AAEKED +

RRLE0 LD COUS(Fae 73647
28/ FIELD CUS(FRAE 77953 1IOTOL)

RF2L2. NSULRTION (FOP IMEFTELD CONY)
22257 EMD SHELOITH M D)

+ %6066 GLAC-547 (567)
+ 76/63 GLAR-63T @4)

2077/ Ok cuP
7523/ STEEL BEAOMG LETRMER
MES COPAR BERENG L TRINEL

272 sSCEEW
7FR2F2 FELT WRSHER

506/ BRLL BEALING
USED Y BOTH ENLS-

W99 END PLAY SPeVG
SO3/2 WRSHER

+ 76/6/ PINION~5T. (573)
+ 76/65 PINION-/OT 44)

+ 2986 SLEEW
+ 2/9/ LOCKkWRSHES

©
©

28595 CLAMPING oD
F4-59 M7

+ 26389 HUBIITH GEAR)-367. (5+3)
t 763906{/6”//7}/6545‘-4‘27(60

1272 SCOEW
728025 SLeew

E0927 LOTOLLOIMRNRC 76448 MOTOEL)

80428 STRTOL (FOL 76475 MOTOE)
80263 SIHTOR (FOE 76048 ML |

82270 SPENG SHAFT
80440 5PN
52269 ALATE (WITH COKERS
8/000 pusH coLLArR

80269 CENTRIFUGAL MECHINISM

BO2E7 SWITCH (FOR 76448 MOT0E)
BO43/ SWITCH (FOR 76475 MOTOR .

80272 FIBRE WRSHEE:

I

LUHHM{

BORY CLAMPING SCREW |

[0
i

]

: |
I,

N i \ -
s0752 1L cLP §j | E'
80266 BALL BEAOWG N %
80315 FELT WRSHER N Vun
80276 STEEL WRSHER, — e \‘\5,?
® 76484 FW ﬂl;"ii

D //79 SClFW

S
191
1 =1
B2
D 2/9/ LOCKWRSHER. g l

BOR77 SCPEW

8079 WASHER Jed -
80720 WASHER Y22

8072/ WRSHER F64

70629 SCeFW-

BO306 BAHKLT W7l . 1L ET BUSHINGS)
33-24/ SCEEW-

® 76279 Scorw

@244 LOCKIASHED)
80265 EMD SHIELD

® %6462 POST—— |||

N

NN

SOREL MO SHIELD

B0870 FV

~BOGGS CLWING SCoEW

BOREE BRLL BLARIMG
BO275 MISHER

+ 496 GEAR-24 T 160 C-44)
t 8/942 GLRO-/T (50 C-44)
+ HLI5 GEALHET(60C- 54)
+ BIES GEAR-LIT(DOC- 54)

80754 Ol cuP
EOLOE END ALAY SPEING

SO CUP WESHIER
(EORLT FELT WRSHES

t HI9T AMON-87.(60 C-27)
+ 5/943 AMOW-37(B0 C- 44)

BIER PIION-£57 B0 C- 57)

f
/ + F64Jd PMON-MIT-(80 C-54)
i/ /, +
77

D UIEE SLAEW
D 2/9/ LoCkwRSHERS

+ 76495 HUBITH GEARFOTNBO C-27)
+ 8/9dd HUBIWITH GERC28TY40 C-4 A)

/a8 commer AIETS SEE
ANGEY,

@ 76957 MOTOR BASE (177 POSTS)—=—

® Ft-2d M7
@ 2846 WRSHER
\9 2449 LOCKWRSHER

® 76470 INSUATOL
76455 CONTACT BLock
7998 COVIACT SPeG
| 500-/105 SPEING PLATE
FF-235 SCREW-

59 MPO7OL BASE Y7 (TNEL. 5 _ARETS MR
B 76454 COVTAT BLOCK (RSSENY)

F4LE INOUCTION MOTOR % 1A IIOH A.C.60 CYCLE (FXCL
26475 INOUCTION (POT0L % .2 HOUA.C, 50 CYCLE FXCLUDES P
26472 (INATION 170708 LMTIBSSEM)-LHGH SPEED-60 CXELE AN

ovey)
Vil %,

&
YPES 26458 2648, F6 L8 76222 £ )
(MLUDES 6459, 76475, Z64EZ, 76482 £ 76450)

IOES 459, 7644

DB EE// LW
@ 07 wRSHER
® 2/9/ LOCKWRSHER

246

7645, 6!

SLOLE INDUCTION, PADTAE LMIT (BSSEIYALOW SPEED-50 C?’CZE#CZ/VCZ PES 76458, 764 7.5, /942 8193 £ 5/




PRGE 6
BULLETIV 1036

4 N
—

2422 LOCKWISHER
27087 2-56 HEX. MUT

T62/0 COVER (WITHOUT ALATES)
6290 MAVIE PLATE (I LU~ 547)
T6385 NRIELLATE (! U~ Z-)

T64.26 MINME PLATEW U LAPCE)
78474 256 X SCOEW

76300 COVEL COMPLETE (W.U)
2630/ COVERL COMPLETE(NV.Y. Q)

LD TGETS
76227~ 7 SPOTS
76757-8 5;075}‘9‘” epe
1064 SCREW(USED WTH METAL SPEED THEGET). 7704 - 8 SPO7S - METAL (WY,
76270 SCOEHWUSED WITH BAKELITE 5650 T

654L COVTHICT SFEING (WITH COVIHCT POINT)
72855 COVIRCT PONVT

6320 COVTRT SCPEW
(NGSTEN VT

2/ LOCKWRSHER)
6345 M7

E5KE CONTIHCT SPEIMG CZAviP
63Id SCOEW

6577 SCREW
2/9/ LOCKWRSHER

O3] 7 SCREW
/9 LOKWRASHER

63723 SFPEIMN
5 4 63/9 BLOCK

6F/9 BLOCK 6770 BAELITE O/SC
6724 RONSTING WHEEL

OF3F TEL NV
6350 BANISTING WHEEL EF4E SCeEw

6342 wier BLEACING TETO LOCkWRISHER

865 WRSHEE 6521 BUSHING —{_]

63/ BRKELITE EING

650/ GOVERNGR CovEe
&1/ GOUEONOL MIAINTING SCLEW
i P LOCIRSHEL

T
.
|
w\73§/4 BEUSH HOLDER
— 12088 SCEEW
Lo 2/9/ LocenRsHES
S 6352 AevsH CaP

6305 GOVEENOR BELSH (€omB)

S [ ssens s g s
LI7E L VERS/ZE ND GOV BE UsED 200 oo g
VL
653%?_ W?/’VG PLACEMENT ONLY AT POINTS WHERE FACILITIES H0F AVALABLE 00 T IV, 6540 OUTER COVERNIL LING
THEN DOWN AFTER LINGS HAVE BEEN ASSEMBLED 1N THE COEONOR, (175 TECIINRY)

el

HE5 GOUENOR COMPLETE (708 % 1I0i0e SHarT)

(GOVEENOR COMPLETE DOES NOT INCLUDE BRUSH HEDER # BUHES)




Pa%e e FENREL
Bulletin 1036 |

NOTES OF EXPLANATION

P

Page 1. ' . )
- - * #82051 main frame (comp.) - new style, with molded in- .
serts, is interchangeable with #76055 main frame (comp.) -
old style. ‘ :

1. t?63?7~bushing and #34-1 nut are used only with #76055
old style) frame. _ ,

2. #5428 resistance unit, 500 ohms, is used with 220 volt

tickers.
Page 2. .
*  #76433 typewheel shaft (new style) is interchangeable with
#76028 typewheel shaft (old style). A
Page 3, |
*

#76:52 bracket is used on induction motor tickers in place
of #7682 ‘

1. #76&63 te3mina1 block is interchangeable with #76186 ter-

14 vracket.

minal blook.

2. TFor Western Union replacements order 1 mfd Condenser W.E.
21-AA, #22049 (W.U.) Screws and #3094 Insulator in place
of #78011 one mfd. Condenser, #1115 Screws and #81937 In-
sulator Block,

Page 4. :
*  #78593 moter control (comp.) is used on 220 volt tickers.




Page 8
Bulletin 1036
NUMERICAL INDEX

21-AA  W.E. 1 M.F, Condenser, 3 6320 Contact Screw (Tungsten 72065 Resistance Unit (Comp.),
33-41 6-40 Shoulder Screw, 2 Contact), 6 500-1000-2000 Ohms, 3
33-50 4-40 Shoulder Screw, 2 632% Spring, 6 72088 6-40 x 1-1/16 Screw, b
33-158  6-U0 'x 1/2 Screw, 1 632 Adjusting Wheeli, 6 72508 6-40 x 3/4 Screw, 3
33-213 2—56 Pilot Screw, U 6330 Adjuseting Wheel Bearing, 6 72586 Motor 1/17 H.P., 110 V.,
33-2135 -32 x 5/16 Screw, 5 5333  Terminal, 6 D.C., 5
33-241 10-32 x 1/4 Screw, 5 339  Inner Governor Ring (With 72587 Armature (For 72586
%E-}UM 10-32 x 3/4 Screw, 1 Terminal), 6 Motor), 5
-1 1/4-32 Hex. Nut, 1, 2 6340 Outer Governor Ring (With 72635 Magnet Shim, 4
3l 10-32 Hex. Nut, 1, 2, U Terminal), 6 72818 Motor Control Relay, 4
324 1/4-32 Hex. Nut, 1, 5 6341 Bushing, 72835 Contact Point, 6
3451 6-40"Hex. Nut, 1 6342  Wire, 73087 2-56 Hex. Nut, 6
34-56 440 Hex. Nut, 4 6344 6-32 x 11/32 Screw, 6 73180 Toggle Switch, 3
3h4-59 10-32 Hex. Nut, 5 6342 6-32 Hex, Nut, 6 73231 Steel Bearing Retainer, 5
103-27 Washer, 2 63k 6-32 x 3/4 Screw, 6 73232 Felt YWasher, 5
122-29  Dowel, 1 6347 6-32 x 3/8 Screw, 6 73236 Field Frame (with oil
122-86  Dowel, 1 6348 4-36 x 3/4 Screw, 6 cup), 5
122-276 Condenser Strap, 1 6354  Brush Cap, 6 73237 End Shield (with oif cup),5
126-123 Outlet Bushing, 5 6357 Brush sgring, 6 132 Field Core (For 72586
500-105 Spring Plate, 1, 5 6358  Brush, Motor), 5
700-76" Terminal, 3 67&2 10-32 x 1/2 Screw, 1,3,k 73241 Field Coils (For 72586
1026 6-40 x 3/8 gcrew, 3 67 6-40 x 5/16 Screw, 1,2,3, Motor), 5
1028 4-40 Terminal Screw, 1, 4,5 73242 1Insulation (for one field
3 6770 Bakelite Disc, 6 coil), 5
1030 6240 Shoulder Screw, 3 6799 6-40 Shoulder Screw, 2 73243 Locking Wedge, 5
1039 6-40 Shoulder Screw, 1 6800 6-40 Shoulder Screw, 2 73244 10-32 x 7/6 F,H, Screw, 5
1041 6-40 Shoulder Screw, 2 6810 10-32 x 3/8 Screw, 1, 4 73357 Terminal End (Comp.), 3
1064 6-32 x 1/4 Screw, 6 6811 6-40 x 5/8 Screw, 1, 2, 3, 73514 Brush Holder, 6
1093 S—EE x 7/16 Screw, 3 , 6 73533 Clamping Rod, 5
1100 1/4-32 Pilot Screw, 5 6979 Hub, 6 736 Motor 1/17 H.P., 220 V.,
1109 10-32 x 3/16 Screw, 3 7002  Washer, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 D.C., 5
1116 10-32 x 1-11/32 Screw, 3 7036 Collar, 1 73645 Armature (For 73644
1160 6-40 x 5/16 Screw, 1, 2 7057 Detent Lever (Comp.), 1 Motor), 5
1161 6-40 x 1/4 Screw, 1, 2 7059 Detent Lever, 1 73670 Terminal Block (Comp.), 3
116 4-40 x .188 screw, ) 7392 Spring, 2 73705 Terminal Block, 3
1164 . 2-56 x 3/16 Screw, 1 7399 Spring Stiffener, 3 74059 6-40 x 7/32 Screw, 1, 4
1168 u-ﬁo x 5/16 Screw, 1, 4 7402 Contact Spring - long, 3 74614  Resistors - 600 & 2060
1169 6-40 x 7/16 Screw, 1, 3, 7403  Contact. Spring - Short, 3 Ohms, 4
4 7485  Governor Complete (For 74727 Contact Terminal, 4
1176 6-40 x 3/15 Screw, 1 3/8" Motor Shaft), 6 7&25 6-40 x 13/32 Screw, 5
1179 6-40 x 5/8 Screw, 5 7661  Adjusting Lever, 5 75486 Adjusting Screw,
1196 6-40 shoulder Screw, 2 7678 Roller Journal, 1 75750 Bakelite Washer, 4
1226 6-40 x 3/4 Screw, 1, 2 7672 Roller, 1 75812 Pole Piece iLeft) 4
1248 6-40 x 1/2 screw, 2 770 Target - & spots (Metal) 75813 Pole Piece Rights, 4
1269 6-40 x 1/2 Screw, 2 (N.TQ.), 6 76002 Typewheel, 2
1272 6-40 x 11/16 Screw, 5 7998 Contact Spring, 1, 5 76003 Stop Arm {assen.), 2
1275 10-32 x 1-1/2 Screw, 8094 Brush (With Spring), 5 76008 Stud, 2
1297 6-40 x 2-7/16 Screw, 816 Washer, 6 76011 Code Disc #1, 2
1301 6-32 x 3/8 screw, 1 818! Washer, 1 76012 Code Disc #2, 2
2191 Lockwasher, 1,2,3,4,5,6 8222 Wearing 8trip, 5 76013 Code Disc #3, 2
22lsg Pin, 1 8308 Cable Clamp, 1, 3, 4 76014 Code Disc ##, 2
2382 Lockwasher, 2 8539 6-40 x 1/2 Screw, 1, 2, 3 76015 Code Disc #5, 2
2la2 Lockwasher, 6 8671  6-40 Shoulder Screw, 2 76016 Code Disc Bushing, 2
2438 Washer, 3 8896  Shim, 1 76017 End Washer, 2
24hg Lockwasher, 1, 5 21397 Spring Washer, 3 76018 Guide Washer, 2
2669 Lockwasher, 1, 3, U4 22049 10-32 x 1-5£s Screw (7.U.),3 76024 Fulcrum Disc, 2
2836 Spring, 2 34432 Wasner, 2, 76026 Code Disc Fost, 2
28h6 Washer, 1, 5 35503 Rubber Foot, 3 76027 Housing, 2
2980 Strap, 3 5551 10-32 x 3/8 Screw, 3 76034 shaft, 2
3043 Resistance Unit (250 1732 Clamp Plate, 4 76036 Transfer Lever, 2
Ohms), 1 41733 1Insulator, 4 76037 Bushing, 2
3094 Insulator, 1, 41820 Contact Spring, 4 760%8 Spacer, 2
3U3g Washer, 1, 3, 4Uoks Washer, 3, 4 76039 stud, 2
3598 6-40 Hex. Nut, 1,2,3,4 45333 8-40 x 7/16b Screw, 4 76041 Transfer Arm, 1, 2
3599 4L-40 Hex. Nut, 2 55219 8-32 x 3/% Screw, 3 76046 Feed Ratchet, 1
3628 Outlet Bushing, 3 58221 6-32 Terminal Screw, 3 76047 Feed Pawl, 2
3637 Ball, 1, 2 58222 Terminal, 3 76048 Feed Pawl Arm, 2
3633 Lockwasher, 2 70361 Resistance Unit (Comp.), 76049 Feed Bail, 2
36 Lockwasher, 1,2,3,4,6 250-500-1C00 Ohms, 3 76050 Feed Roller Bail, 2
3646 Lockwasher, U 70497 5/16-32 Nut, 2, 4 . 76052 Connecting Link, 2
650 Washer, 1, 3, 4 70529 Spring Stiffener, U 76053 Eccentric Shoulder Screw, 2
082 Washer, 2 70707 Bracket, 3 76054  Pprinting Arm, 2
4293 Fibre Insulator; 3 70722 Resistor - 500 Ohms, 3 76055 Main Frame (Comp.)
470 ‘Nasher, 3 70724 Insulation Strip, 3 (014 style), 7
L g1l Lockwasher, 1 70771 0il Cup, 5 76058 Spring Post, 1
L&51 Terminal, & 70823 6-32 x 1 Screw, 1 76061 Wain Shaft (With Flange), 2
Lg71 3/16-24 x 4 Screw, 3 70829 8-36 x 5/16 Screw, 5 76062 Spacing Sleeve, 2
5061 Ball Bearing, 5 70872 Brush Holder (With In- 75066 Gear - 54 T, (54), 5
siog Resistance Unit (500 sulator), 5 76067 Gear Hub, 2
Ohms), 1 70873 Brush Holaer Cap, 5 76070 Operating Cam, 2
5816 Fibre Washer, U 70878 Spring, 1 76073 Fibre Washer, 2 >
5961 Bushing, % 70887 3/16-2k Hex. Fut, 3 : 76074 Friction Disc, 2
6301 Governor Cover, 6 71073 ‘Yasher, 1 76079 Bushing - Long, 2
6305 Governor Brush gCOmp.),G 71155 6~32 x 1-1/4 Screw, 1 76081 Washer, 2
6311 Bakelite Ring, 71189 COEger Bearing Retalner, 5 76082 Friction Sleeve, 2
6314 Contact Spring (with 71593 6-40 Shoulder Screw, U4 76083 Friction Drive Disc, 2
contact point), 6 71998 Ring (With Set Screw), 5 760 Felt Washer, 2
6318 Contact Spring Clamp, 6 7199& End Play Spring, 5 76085 Friction Disc, 2
6319 Block, 6 72064 Resistor - 1000 Ohms, 3 76086 Friction Spring, 2



Fut, 2

Locknut, 2 ~ 77

Clutch Release Arm, 1
Crientation Scale, 2
Scale Stud, 1

Connecting Link Exten-~
sion, 2

Clutech - Driven, 2 ’
Clutch - Driving, 2

Bail Shaft, 2

Washer, 1, 2, 3
Permanent Magnet, 1
Magnet Clamp, 1

Magnet Frame, 1
Armature, 1

Bridge, 1

Pivot Screw, 1

Pole Piece, 1

Buffer Screw, 1

Terminal Block (Comp.),1
Terminal Block, 1

Coil 39 Ohms (%. U.), 1
Post, 1

Power Cord (With Termin-
als) - 60", 3

Power Cord (Comp.) - 60%,3
Space Blocking Arm, 2
Inner Guide Flange, 1
Outer Guide Flange, 1
Shaft, 1

Front Plate, 1

Tape Shield, 1

Collar, 2

Shift Transfer Lever, 2
Shift Lever, 2

Shift Hammer, 2

Stud, 2

Hammer Spacer, 1

Roller (Assem.), 1, 2
Outer Race, 1, 2

Inner Race, 1, 2

Stud, 1, 2

Function Bracket, 2
Washer, 2

Ball Bearing éstandardg,E
Ball Bearing (Standard),2
Pinion - 15 T (5A), 5
Gear -~ 63 T, (BA), 5
Pinion -~ 10’7 (44},75
440 x 3/16 Screw, 1, 4
6-40 x 3/16 Screw, 2
Spring, 2

Printing Bail (With
Post), 2

Feed Bail Stud, 2

Ink Roller, 3

Ink Roller Arm, 3
Bracket, 3

Line Terminal Block
(Comp.), 3

Motor Terminal Block
(Comp.), 3

Terminal Block Shield; 3
Orientation Scale Guide, 1
Tape Tension Spring
(Comp.), 3

Tape Guide, 1

Bage, 3

Base Plate, 1

Motor Plate, 1

Post, 1

Ad justing Stud, 1

Brush Holder Bracket, 3
Contact Block (comp.i, 1
Contact Block, 1

Cover (Without Plates), 6
Felt Pad, 3

Locating Stud, 3

8leeve, 3

Bracket, 3

Fuse Block Bracket, 3
Foot, 1

Bracket, 1

Fuse Block, 3

Tape Reel Container, 3
Bracket, 3

Tape Reel Retainer
(Standard), 3

Tdpe Roller, 3

Cover Latch,

Cover Latch 8top, 3

ONOYONONIIW  \\N
NHONF WO~

NUMERICAL INDEX

Cover Latch Rod, 3

Cover Latch Spring, 3
Contact Spring Shield, 3
Rubger Sleeve, 3
5/15%18 Hex. Nut, 3
Cable Clamp, 3

Worm, 2

Plug, 3

6-40 x"1/8 Screw, 2
Cam (With Gear), 4
Stud, 1

Hammer Backstop, 1

Cam Stud, 4

Cam Lever, 4

Cam Lever Hub, 4

6~40 Shoulder Screw, 4
Spring,

8elector cable, 1
Motor Cable (A.C.Series
Motor), 5§

Standard Base Cable, 3
Plate, 1

Bushing -~ Short, 2
6-40 Shoulder Screw, 1
Tube - Inner, 2

Target ~ 7 spots -
Bakelite, 6

6-32 x 3/8 Screw, 6
Clamp Plate, 2

Shim, 1

Bushing, 1

1/4-32 x 5/8 Screw, 1, 5
Terminal, 3

- Adjusting Wheel Guard, 3
ooto 3

S8houlder Screw, 3
Terminal Strap, 1
Name Plate (7.U.5-A), 6
Spring, 1
Feed Ball Spring, 2
Spring, 1
Spring, 2
Spring, 1
Cover Complete (W.U.),
Cover Complete (N.Y.Q.)
Collar, 1
Shim, 2
Shim, 1
Bushing, 2
Spring Lever, 2
Guide, 2
Selector Lever, 2
Detent, 2
Bracket, 2
Shaft, 2
Transfer Bail, 1, 2
Stop Screw, 1
Flutter Lever Stop, 1
Bail Roller Arm, 1
Cover Guide, 1
Cam Release Bail, 1
Bushing, 1, 2
Contact Bail, 4
Tongue,
Guard, 4
Relay Bracket, 4
6~40 Screw,
Insulator, 4
Contact Holding Stud, 4
Insulator Bushing, 4%
Bracket,
Terminal, 4
Magnet Coil, U
Armature, 4
Motor Control (Comp.), 4
Control Xagnet (Comp.),%
Motor Control Cable,
Wire Connector,
Target - 8 spots ~
Bakelite, 6
Gear Guard, 1
Spring, 2
Selector Cam Drum, 2
Flutter Lever, 2
Flutter Arm, 2
Flutter Lever Hub, 2
6-40 Shoulder Screw, 2
0il1 Wick - Front, 2
041 Wick - Rear, 2
011 Wick Container, 2
Resistors (850 Ohms), 4
Typewheel Latch Spring, 2

6
, 6

Page 9
Bulletin 1035

Buffer Lockscrew, 1
Bushing, 1

Protecting Bracket, 1
Spring,

Coil - & Ohms, 1
Clamping Block, 1
Contact Spring, %
Cover - Bakelite, 4
Nameplate (W.U.4-A), 6
Motor Oable (D,C.Motor), 5
Hu: (with gear) - 36 T

5
Hub (with gear) - U2 T
(kA), 5
Nut, 2

Friction Disc, 2

Felt Washer, 2

Friction Sleeve, 2

Felt Wick; 2

Retaining. Nut, 2

Pg:er Cord (with terminals)

2" 3

Power Cord (Comp.) - 72%, 3
Magnet Bracket (with
spring post), 4
Lockwasher, 2

Tube - Outer, 2

Stop Pin, 2

Guide Disc, 2

Guide Disc, 2

Rollers, 2

Rubout Bar, 2

8top Pin 8pring, 2

Rubout Bar Spring, 2
Pressure Wheel Arm, 1
Feed Wheel, 1

Feed Wheel Bearing, 1
Nameplate (7.U.lLarge), 6
Thumb Nut, 1

Coil -~ 15 Ohms, 1
Typewheel Shaft, 2

Set of Printing Hammers, 1
Pinion - 14 T (60 C. Ind. -

5-5»5

Geig - 45 7 (60 C. Ind. -
B

Hup {with gear) - 33 T.
(50 C. Ind., ~ 5-A),
Induction Motor 1/8 H.P.,
110 V., A.C., 60 COycle, 5
Shim, &

Post, ©

Post, 5

Bracket, 3

Contact Block (Assem.), 5
Contact Block, 5

Yotor Base (with posts), 5
Uotor Base Unit, 5
Wesher, 1

Terminal Block, 3

Fibre Bushing, 3

Pressure Wheel, 1

‘Insulator, 1

Insulator, 5

Stud, 1, 2
Roller, 1, 2

10-32 Hex., Nut, 2
Induction Motor, 1/8 H.P.,
110 V., A.C., 50 Cycle, 5
Induction Motor Unit
(Assem.), Low Speed 60
Cycle, A.C.,

Induction Motor Unit
éAssem.) High Speed -

0 Cycle, A.C.

Hub (with gear) - 28 T.,
(50 C. Ind. = 5-A), 5
Pinion ~ 15 T, (50 C. Ind. -

5-4), 5

Gear - 41 T (50 ©. Ind. -
5"“)', 5

Fan, 5

Base, 3

Base Plate, 3

Choke Coil (W.U.R.F. Choke
Coil 1-B), 3

Spring Post, 1

Ball Bearing N.Y.Q.g, 2
Ball Bearing (N.Y.Q.), 2
Pinion - 8 T (60 C. Ind. -
b-a), 5



Page 10

Bulletin 1036

76495
76496
77140

Hub (with gear 30 T.
(60 ¢ 1 Zu-

Gear - T., (60°¢&
4-a),

Locknut, 2

Hook,

Rivet,

Gotter Pin, 2
Fuse - 2 Amp., 3
Locknut, U4

Motor 1/25 H.P., 110 V.,
A.C. (Series),

Cover - Metal,

1 M.F. Oondenser 1,3
L-4g x 3/16 Screw, 5
6-40 x 15/16 Screw, i
Resistor - 300 Ohms, 3
Resistance Unit (Comp.)
150-300-500 Ohms, 3
Bearing Cap, 1

Bearing Cap, 1, 2
Bearing Cap, 1

Armature (For 77953
Motor), 5

Field Gore (For 77953
Motor

Field Colls (For

77953 Uotor),

Cable Clamp, 1

2-56 x 1/4 3crew, 6
Field Core (For 7}
Motor), 5

Field Colls (For 73644
Motor),

Relay Insulator, 4

Motor Control (Comp.

220 V.), 4

Bracket, 4

4-36 x 5ﬁ16 Screw, 4
Spacer,

Bracket 4

Insulator 4

Bushing (Short),
Terminal, 4

Terminal, 4

4-36 x 1/4 F.H. Screw, 4
Washer,

4lhg x 7‘16 Screw, U4
Magnet,

Terminal

Terminal, 4

Glamping Plate, 4
Spacer, -

436 x 1/4 Screw, 4
Terminal (Left)

Terminal Right’

Bracket &Left ﬁ
Bracket Right) 4
Terminal,

4-35 x 5/16 F.H. Screw, U4
Insulator

b-la x 3/h F.H. Screw, 4
448 x 7/32 F.H. Screw, U4
Frame, 4

Bracket (Adjustinﬁ Screw), 4

Adjusting Screw,
Biasing Spring, 4
Contact Screw,
Armature, U

Coil (5 Ohms)

Bushing Long)

4-4g x 3716 F.0A. Screw, L
448 x 1/2 Screw, 4
Sleeving - Short,
Sleeving - Long,

Tape Reel Retainer (X.

Q.
Tar et - 29

agdard Basgp(COmp ) For
D C. Ticker, '3
Standard Base (Comp.) -
For A/C. Ticker (With
Induction Motor), 3
Radio Interference Base
(Comp.) (W.U.), 3
Fuse - 10 Amp., 3

C. Ind. -

NUMERICAL INDEX

End Play Sprin
Stator {For 76

Motor

End Shield

End Shield 5

Ball Bearin 2&

Switch (For 76 8

Motor 5

Centrifugal Mechanism, 5
Fan, 5

Clamping Screw, 5

Fibre Washer, 5

Felt Washer, 5

Cup Washer, 5

Washer, 5

Steel Washer, 5

&5-40 x 9/16 Screw, 5
Bracket §W1th outlet
bushings), 5

Washer, 5

Felt Washer,

Rotor (Comp ) (For #76u4ug
Motor),

Stator (For #76475

Motor), 5

Rotor iComp ; (For
#76475 Motor E

Switch (For #76 75 Motor),
Spring, 5

Induction Motor Unit (Assem )

High Speed - 50 Cycle A.C.
EO x 1/4 Screw, 1

Cable, 3

Cable, 3

cable, 3

Washer 1/64, 5

Washer 1/2

Washer 4, 5

Spacing Sleeve, 2

0il Cup, 5

Clamping Screw, 5

Spring, 1

Push Collar, 5

Insulator Block, 3

Gear - 41 T. (50 C. Ind.
4-a), 5

Pinion - 9 T. (50 C. Ind.
4-a)

Hub {with gear& 28 T.
(50 C. Ird

Induction Motor Unit
(Assem.) - Low Speed -
50 Cycle A.C., 5

Main Frame, (Comp )
Plate (with rockera} 5
Spring Shaft, 5



S00%w FOR /IO V.
1000% FOR £20 240 -E50 V.

< 154 MOTOR P76 386 -2.0 MOTOR UNIT
t‘s N /. MF’J' 3 N k GOV o P7E6266-A.C. SERIES MOTOR UN/IT
\ QL § 82 Sy N — T — —FTB2G 5 PELECTOR UN/T
S D 3 N L — 726 7- BaSE
S b W G g @ e e
3 R § | _qovHCT \ Y 26264 S7RAP
MOTOR 250% FOR //OV N X
covTmoL $00« FOR 220 240-250 V.
AN OF SCHENMAT/O O/IAGCAANT OF SCHEWATIOC LIAGAAN OF
J;?%Z%; ‘?’%%5/2' A.C SERIES MOTOR C/IROUIT NOUCTION MOTO e 7
w e “EOR [1OV
Y{g{ga S k0 pa0 250V S o 520 B 25OV
MOTOR MOTOR
< CONTROL CoNTROL
2.776752 CONTACT 4 25752 CONTACT
ot S X 1 q CREVELT il CONNEDTOR. —
"J by { VIR CONTROL y— "
55505 S5555% = | |8 | BEEETS U ELL T s fosmme wnowe
\, N \n \. oy | | | CENTR/FUGAL
N | ' X l | ey |l_ ] SWITCH
3} 5 *2 7 < N 3 ll RN X %o
%( bé& I o—0—1 qfé% “E o—0— 8 J// | &%
| J/o— Q s I T4 morofe  Mo7oR "*é_ T%% S g mo7roR morom [ LTy r‘$§
e 1 S 3 | CONTAROL cv/vrﬁg_z/._ —t———=— _ = J ;Z/_Z;/;c’é %Aéx/’ég}é '_O_E.—OJ S
| | REL4Y N | RELAY  MAGN: [ : - H INOUOTION MOTOR
- | ' | ) ) !
I | l . o ]
I I | l l- Joow . L
y —=o | e —— - b ———
- - - - "-' PLPOWER - y,
| PN L7 | et R o= |[#
| - FT—ool |\ B IL——————————n—-4Dl°t:ie LY [ d L — — —© o0 X | X
A Eg ST R }\.§ 2 FIeLE8E -STRAL > g j{‘gl :-*76254 - STAA 3 49 I \:§
L__—-;l;\7gtou_o_g 8T = ﬂé??q’\ M A oL @ ool | A
/\ _ o = | 3 p—-
{IRYALN X § ¢lisMel lo § sl ly R
. l
Lo WA TE ' CREEN [ ]
a7 . WH/TE REEN
(rézzan/m%;ﬁ;)l ~1 07:?';% OCP5 oMLY % (YELLOW OV RS ONLY) { PI/:> (REL ON OP.5 ONLY) %\ (rELL0W oN P50 MME 5 oW P 5 oAy %
1 A N\ P A i N R Q
SEHEET PHFT s :
L 28, HO7D. TIOHKER TELET Y PE WITH 4.6 SERIES MOTOR TICHER TELETYFPE W/TH
ﬂf/ii{;ﬁgz_«ifp%rf//ﬂf MOTOR oo e s, NOLETION Mo7oe
v ' (70P ViEW) F76.3
oS- NOTES CONT L2

Y T8 ART
ALL WIRES 70 BE SLACK PELTABESTON
Sl COVERELD FIXTURE, EXCESLT MOTOR LEALS.

e THIN LINES INO/CATE WIRES NOT IV CABLE.
WHEN COVTRPOL RELAY /5 OMITTED SPLICE AND 7AFE

W/IRES ?/ 70 W/RE

F2 AND WRE #FTOE, ALSO

TALE ENG OF WIRE #3.

ONNECT SELECTOR MACNETS /N MULTIFLE -
;orf?ﬁ/’ e TORT ANS FE TOFS.

ASSOCATED CAEBLES

TV CONNECT STLELTOR MAGNE TS /N SER/ES !

STRAL PG T

K -BASES FRQUPFED WYTH LINE CORLOS & FLLUGS
MUST BE CONECTEL WITH 77FP 70 7ERMAL
MARKEL —"sNO SLEEVE 70 7EARAMNAL

MARKEL "+

WHEN THE LINE COLAEST ) /S5 RS /NN TEDL THE SELECT€
RGN ET ARATACEE ANL NFOT2E CONITEPL FELAY TOMFE
SHPCLL GO 7D HE MACHTANG S/LE,

| CORPORAT ION

REVISIONS
@ 7o WiRES FRom
6707 /INSTEAQLD
OF ONE, /.5

@ cranvceE Lonve
JACH A LR,

APCEL Aé7070R
ONTROL NMACNETS.
A LA

@ morom covrwol
ATACNE T W/RING
CHANGED AL
& 2.c moros
YROUIT CHANGEL A.E]
&) woroR convmol
OROCT CHANCELD
AL
A.0. AO70/R

RO/ (’//4”6;‘5_.

2.C Mo7o°

RO CHANGELD,
AL

) Pe7vq00 &
AL B ALLEL.
A.£.
@ 220 240 250 V.
OPERA 770N
ACLPLL . AL
© AoOED # &
¥ NO7£ AL
@D REORAWN &
CABLE WFORMA -
T/ON ALLEL.
10753/ RLP w3 V.

@ eerrovED
SIWOHCONOUS

Mo7oR

g 522 #27 VR,
® cP-/& omrrreo
F-/E-FL s

Q) HOTE ALLEL ELAANNNG
POUALLT) AV 2CENS .
| M- TRy

TELETYPE

‘;J

56 7-Q

2PN /8, /9T

WIRING D74GAAM|
CrL2 348570/

8427

TV/OKER 7ELET > FE

DR ALR

TR. ALP
CH'KD A.£.
ENGR'D MiR &A4,

APPROVED 4. .



. REV/SIONS
NOTE 22PLD
{ ~LOR /IO V.
‘fggo wf‘aﬁ 220V 240y 250 vV ‘ - ;‘,’;zgxﬁ"glﬁzi ¢
A I\ | N B A e iy
Q Y
N R v\ § N S SR —
X R L) NI § k <Y b3 & “
G W %& .\' AR E X ‘t §§ 3 ConFaoL
N —o\/&p——ozmuu—?' AN N % 8§ NN CONTALT ®
. . 0"\ 002000000 0 o
MOTOR 250% FOR /IO V. X X
ggx%afz_ SO0~ FPR 220V, 280V 250V,
JCHENAT/O CrAGCRAN OF SCAEMAT/C O/ACRAN oOF
SOAMATIO LIAERAN OF A SERIES MOTOR CIRCU/T A.C SINCHRONOUS OR INOUOTION NMOTOR RO 7

LOMOTOR c/ROU/I T

BS5O« FOR /O V. 250 FOR /0 V.
Le00“FoR 220V, 240 250V, SO0Y FOR 220,240V, 250 v/

Me—— —_———— (r———— M- ——————— o™
— = e — e — — — o S — X I e e ——— A S sa— e e o _'| | ey ey ey g e e wpieey
| ﬂ_l_ P rsr CONNECTORS |V 7] \ E’, I { | i_ 26 352 CONNELTDORS - _1_ 4 l | | I._c"-“76.?52 - CONNECTORS {', ! -I'l:jl
I " /-!'-?_l\ /ll"'!\ N\ !_n'_“*r&‘ Hr1 A\ /i 7!\ ,’! AN A ’J_l_nhl_rr’:ﬂ / 1\ VN
(:l-“!-'r{!:}rl;:}-lc_ /. l/ \l ( \ ] %‘ -\’Tn n;’n,li,ﬂ,t“,. ;l ( \; ( ) 5 9] ’\J Jliﬁ i .“:.”E:’I ) ( /l
R TH REIRCITE) [ Ji JME d dT i AT / 'I.L' gli2nzL/
—7 | \\\_/ \\\,// § =—F_lf| I ' N N S I | -7 \\3/
p——— | | CHOKE COLS xQ Y __j’ CHONE COILS — _1] _ WOKE COLS s
l I ey NI 7~ g \§ “"r - % | 7 0 P4
| [C=fm L X s | W g | - NI
l 47/_ N —*ﬁ | - \ § S %g l Yworoe N AR N l moror - N 11 goror §§ ‘3§
oot ke‘ [ ar ~~ , @ Y I Hoon 7o &Q ] X |9 I I 4 Conr oL Pse, . %r.—o-' R St
RELAY 3 J c | ———— I I RECAY 3D %/ | . | FELAY XN J SYNCHRONOUS OR
AN ¥ L — | N NR | \L__Foo~ I Y NN INDUOTION MOTOR
| | P &l | o e 3K
| Sy NS ||ewircases| . | SN NS || gzeases | I NN
§s §§ 3 #76786 1 | §§ §§§ #76266 i netdddetiat I §§'§ §§§
Q Q S Q G ]
' TEZecroR omi . e s ,'”—52:7}973477'___—__—_—” SWITEH L SEmErroR ONIT D SWITCH CORPORATION
SELECTOR UNIT ? SWITEH —t . _(O——
c CABLE 7624 .5 @ ‘g | % CABLE #7626 5 @ A '§ | . . CABLEM 76265 @ CT—0 o] § .
FJE2E L - STRAP >~ 08 l | \'-lil FIe28 2 STRAP 103 I I }(j_ g P62 TP N5 55 I I }Q g =
—® G 2o (p || AR L el @ E ool |p ] A ¢ )7 [ : oo N R /P64
gl le 9D n r u P Papgllel” g - l & nop s v man ne O | 'lf_J_L N
Ly WYy At SR —h Wy Ph Y o Wiles o PR
I NI i | N e IMF ; p N | /#tF | /#.
:/”F: §| &, §' §| :/4//": :/,w-: % :/Af/": §! &} §| &} :/M, : : g/ : % :/4/ I §J| &1' §|§! | : : : 3(
l | | I X . ! s | ! b %
| | | | | N | | | | I N\ | | | | I N
' ’ rj] ﬂ L ! _— L] L] L] & L —
L Smemr L g il o
. ; 7~
TICKER TELETYPE wi7h D0 MOTOR TIOHER fi/i)"?’/?i; Vo4, O SERIES MOTOR TIOKER TELETYPE ug/; ‘.Z_’z?‘/fﬂﬁoaf OR INDUETION MOTOR WIRING DIAGRAM
(70P viEw) CB8-6
, ASFOC/ATED CABLES
. ' NOTES CONT D:- : 7 -
NOTES B8OS4 S - BASE
. “ 8 : - BASES EQUIPFEL WITHLINE CORDS & FLUGS MUSLT e e PO T - BASE
v exotsy woror ceazs. . T K B ComNEST i Wy 9o 7% T et . #7606 2 0. MOTOR ONIT RA0W0-
: . - SLELVE 70 TERM. MARKES “+ ", ; #PECE RO SERIES MOTOR ONIT INTERFERENCE
Al P S S AL SV g mAY % 1A ALL EQUIPMENT SHOWN DOT7ELD IS ON UNOERSILE OF BASE. |————%7%6.350 - MOTOR CONTROL Y8 GASE
’ ' ' e NT6265 SELECTOR UNIT YT
T2 COMECT. SELECTIV WASNETS WWULT STOARS F0%7 SRGT00 T LS NDIONT WICES NOT Y CABLE o s
WHEN THE LN OL A7 /- Y, - . 5,
70 CONNEQT SELECTOR MACNETS /N SEAES, STRAL %6 70 %7 MPAGNET ARCALRATIEE GND THE NOTOEL CONITEOL BELRY TONGLE CABLE R EOSEL — NOT SHOWN - /.5 SH/IFPPED 222%“-5” . A
SHOVLD GO TO THE MAEHING SIDE. W/TH BASE. aperovee B! At,




Teletype Corporation EE-507

Chicago, Illinois. U.S.A. Issue 1

March, 1948

ADDITION TO BULLETIXNS

Bulletin 127, Issue 3, Type Bar Tape Printer (Model 14 ) , Page 36

Bulletin 137, Issue 2, Typevheel Tape Printer (Ticker), Page 29

Bulletin 13€, Issue 5, Type Bar Page Printcy (Model 15), Page 50

Bulletin 141, Issue 3, Transmitter, Page 18 s

Bulletin 147, Issue 2, Single Magnet Reperforator, Page 14

Bulletin 159, Issue 2, Typewheel Page Printer (Model 26), Fage3b

Bulletin 160, Issue 1, Type Bar Printer (Model 20), Page 38

Bulletin 170, Issue 1, Multiple Transmitter Distributor andBase, Fage 9
Bulletin 171, Issue 2, Typing Reperforator, Page 22

Bulletin 175, Issue 1, Single Unit Transmitter and Base, Page 8

Bulletin 176, Issue 1, Translator Unit, Receiving Distributor and Pane, Paged3
Bulletin 178, Issue 1, Reperforator Transmitter Distributor, Page 56

Bulletin 182, Issue 1, Multiplex, Start-Stop Extensor Set, Page 22

Bulletin 183, Issue 1. Portable Signal Distortion Test Set, Page 5

Bulletin 185, Issue 1, Multiple Transmitter Distributors and Base, Page 12
Bulletin 186, Issue 1, Two Channel Start=-Stop Transmitter Distributor, Page 20
Bulletin 189, Issue 1 XD79 and XD95 Distributors, Page 15

Bulletin 192, Issue 1, Teletype Automatic Wheatstone Perforator $et, Page 19
Bulletin 193, Issue 1, Reperfarator Transmitter Distrivutor (Model 14), Page 3
Bulletin 197, Issue 1, Multiplc Reperforator Set, Page 25

e e e\

Add the following adjustment immediately preceding the “SPEED
ADJUSTING WHZEL FRICTION WASHER SPRING TENSION ADJUSTMENT':

ADJUSTHENTS FOR ALIGNMENT AND SQUARENESS OF GOVERNOR CONTACTS

All governor contacts can be adjusted for alignment of edges; only
those governor shells which provide alongated mounting holes for the fixed
contact bracket permit sdjustment of the contact for height by positioning
the contact bracket.

The governor contacts should be in line ond meet squarely so that
moximum contact surface is provided. (Check whth the retractile spring tension
Adjusted so that the contacts just make, or the the limit of the adjusting
screw).

(a) Line up edges of contacts by means of the floating contact hinge
mounting screw.

(%) Adjust contacts for squareness from right to left by positioning the
height of the fixed contact bracked using the elongated mounting
holes in the governor shell,

(c) To adjust from front th cack, twist the floating contact hinge,
applying pressure to the arm near the contact.

NOTE: Checz by ust of a .002" zauge (smaller if availadle). Check

with gauge between edges of contacts to see that the gauge
enters (or does not enter equally on all sides.

* »* »

Printed in U. B. A.



Teletype Corporation EE--590
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. Issue 1
December, 1947

CHANGES IN BULLETINS

137, Issue 2, Type Wheel Tape Printer (Ticker), Page 29

147, Issue 2, Model 14 and 20 Nontyping Reperforator, Page 14

159, Issue 2, Model 26 Type heel Page Printer, Page 36

170, Issue 1, Single and Multiple Transmitter Distributor and Base, Page 9
175, Issue 1, Single Unit Transmitter and Base, Page 8

176, Issue 1, Translator Unit, Receiving Distributor and Panel, Page 8

183, Issue 1, Portable Signal Distortion Test Set (Code Disc Operated), Page 5

SPEED ADJUSTING WHESL FRICTION WASHER SPRING TENSION ADJUSTIENT

Change the tension requirement for starting the adjusting wheel
moving to read "16 to 24 ozs." instead of 16 to 20 ozs."

Bulletin 137 = Change the requirement to read "16 to 24 ozs." instead of

"8 to 12 ozs."
Bulletin 1&7 ~ Change the requirement to read "16 to 24 ozs." instead of
"8 to 16 ozs."
3 3 3%

Printed in U.3.4.



Teletype Corporation EE-358
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. Iazue L, Page 1
vember, 1940

CHANGES IN LUBRICATION SPECIFICATIONS
WHICH APPLY TO ALL TELETYPE APPARATUS

The following lubricants have been standardized for use on all types
of Teletype apparatus. These lubricants supersede those referred to in pre-

ceding Teletype specifications. The lubricants can be ordered from Teletype
as follows:

82670 1 Qt. of KS-7470 0il

88971 1 Gal. of KS-7470 (0il

88973 1 Ib. of XS=7L71 Grease
*88975 KS-8319 Grease Gun

97116 L=0z. Tube of KS-7471 Grease

The above grease is recommended instead of oil for lubricating motors equipped
with ball bearings. The 88975 grease gun should be used for injecting grease
into the bearings of Teletype ball bearing motors. The gun may be used also
for applying grease to other parts of the apparatus and no other grease con-
tainer need be carried. If this grease gun is not available, the oil listed
in the foregeing should be substituted for lubricating ball bearing motors.

# Instructions for Filling the Grease Gun

1. Unscrew the lubricant tube from the cap casting of the grease gun.

2. Insert fresh lubricant through the open end of the tube with the fingers.
Apply gradually to eliminate air pockets.

3. Tamp the lubricant down solidly in the tube by pounding the closed end
solidly against the palm of the hand. Continue to add lubricant until
the tube is completely filled and the metal follower rests against the
perforated tube cover.

4. Fill the cap casting with lubricant flush to the bottom side of the
tube threads.

>+ Screw the lubricant tube into the cap casting part way only. Then insert
a pencil or rod through the perforated tube cover and exert pressure
against the metal follower so as to expel any entrapped air past the tube
threads. When lubricant begins to ooze through the threads, tighten the
lubricant tube securely in the cap casting.

6. Operate the handle back and forth for several strokes or until lubricant
is pumped from the nozzle. The gun is then ready for use. If the lubricant
does not flow from the nozzle in a solid stream, it is an indication that
all air has not been expelled from the lubricant tube. Invert the gun and
pound the cap casting end against the palm of the hand to jar the lubricant
into the pump cylinder.

*Instructions for Lubricating Motor Ball Bearings

The motor bearings are packed with grease before the motor leaves the factory
and under ordinary operating conditions need no additional lubrication for

# Indicates change Printed in U.S.A.



Teletype Corporation EE-358
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. Issue 4, Page 2
November, 1940

approximately two months. At the regular lubricating intervals one or two
strokes of the plunger of the gun should apply sufficient grease to each
bearing. To lubricate, press the nozzle of the gun against the ball oiler
and force the grease into the hole by pushing on the plunger of the gun.

Care should be taken that the bearings are not overloaded. Overloading will
result in the grease ocozing out of the end castings and being forced into the
motor or being thrown on other parts of the mechanism. After lubricating,
the motor should be run for a few minutes and then any excess grease that has
been forced out of the ends of the castings should be wiped off. Each time
that the gun is used for lubricating a motor bearing, the plunger should
first be depressed slightly to make sure that grease will be delivered.



Teletype Corporation EE-274
Chicago, I1l., U.S.A. Issue 1, Page 1
. June, 1931.

ADJUSTMENTS OF TICKER SELECTOR MAGNET UNIT
WITH "T" SHAPED ARMATURE

To be used in conjunction with Bulletin 137 -
Description and Adjustments of the
Typewheel Tape Printer (Ticker).

Page 13.
Cancel: SELECTOR ARMATURE PIVOT SCREWS ADJUSTMENT.
SELECTOR ARMATURE POLE PIECES AND BUFFER SCREWS ADJUSTMENT, FIG. 7.

and substitute the following:

SELECTOR ARMATURE PIVOT SCREWS ADJUSTMENT:-Remove permanent magnet and back
off armature buffer screws. Adjust the "up" and "down" position of the
armature, by means of its plvot screws, so that the top surface of the arma-
ture is flush with the top surfaces of the right ends of the pole pieces,
and so that the armature is free, without end play. Replace permanent
magnet so that the mark "TOP" is uppermost.

PERMANENT MAGNET ADJUSTMENT:-Adjust the position of the permanent magnet so
that the ends of the magnet are approximately 3/4" from the left ends of the
pole pieces (See figure).

PUE PUECE MONTING SKREWS

rd -RETRIVER FLATE
7 WOT SR
Amff%ﬁ?——«\wc:D -
%
azgvsgzw\\ ofy
ABTURE ©
.aumayﬂjj// o L
©
‘737;&"’«5’/ ) TOP
POUE PUECE. 7" T e
p CETANER PLATE
SENRVENT MESAET

PULE UL MOWVTING SCRENS

POLE PIECES ADJUSTMENT:-Loosen pole piece mounting screws. Move one pole
piece as far toward the buffer screws as possible, holding it against the
permanent magnet, and tighten the mounting screws just enough to hold the
pole piece in this position. Hold the armature againet this pole piece at
the left end and adjust the other pole piece so that it just touches the

"T" arm of the armature. Make sure that this pole piece is against the per-
manent magnet and tighten the mounting screws. Now hold the left end of the
armature against this pole piece and adjust the other pole piece so that it
just touches the "T" arm of the armature. Make sure that this pole piece is
against the permanent magnet and tighten the mounting screws.

Note:-When tightening the left hand pole piece mounting screws hold the
selector coil retainer plates so that the selector coile are held
securely between the retainers.

BUFFER SCREWS ADJUSTMENT:- (A) Insert a .020" gauge between the left end of
one pole piece and the armature. Hold the armature against the gauge and
adjust the buffer screws so that there is from .004" to .DO5" space between
each buffer screw and the side of the armature. Remove the .020" gauge.

(B) Place the selector armature on the spacing eide, hook an 8 oz. scale
over the pin on the armature and pull at right angles toward the front of
the printer. Observe the tension required to pull the armature to the mark-
ing side. Now hook the scale over the pin and pull at right angles toward
the rear of the printer. Observe the tension required to pull the armature
to the spacing side. If the two tensions are not within one ounce of being
equal, refine the buffer acrews adjustment. This adjustment should be made
8o that the armature will have from .008" to .009" travel between the buffer

(over)

Printed in U, S. A .




EE-274

Issue 1, Page 2

Page 13.

screws (See figure).

MAGNET BASE POSITION, FIG. 8 - change to read: "from .003" to .005" instead
of "from .003% to .004",

Insert after MAGNET BASE POSITION, FIG. 8.

After tightening base mounting screws recheck BUFFER SCREWS ADJUSTMENT, item

(B). If it is necessary to change the adjustment of the buffer screws re-
check MAGNET BASE POSITION.




Teletype Corporation, ‘ EE-257
Chicago, I11., U.8.A. Issue 1, Page 1
December, 1930.

ADJUSTMENTS OF FIVE UNIT TICKER SHIFT MECHANISM

To be used in Conjunction with Bulletin #137 -
Description & Adjustmente of Typewheel Tape Ptr. (Ticker)

For tickers equipped with the five unit shift mechanism add the following adjust-
ments after flutter cam oiler adjustment on page 33, Bulletin 137.

1-Remove cover guide. Place the code discs in the spacing position. Loosen the
shift pawl lever arm mounting screws and the shift bracket mounting stud and screw.
Adjust the shift bracket so that there is from .070" to .080" space between the
shift pawl lever roller and the lower shift pawl when the roller is against the
upper shift pawl (near the upper end). Tighten the shift bracket mounting stud and
screw and recheck the above adjustment.

2-Remove both shift pawl springs and check pawls for freeness. Replace springs.

3-Check to see that the shift pawl lever roller turns freely and that the pin is
bent so as to be safe from falling out.

4-Check to see that the shift pawl lever is free and has not more than .008" end
play.

5-Adjust the shift pawl lever arm so that the pin on the shift pawl lever does not
bind in the selector lever when in either the marking or the spacing position and
so that the travel of the shift pawl lever roller is centered between the upper and
lower shift pawls. Tighten the shift pawl lever arm mounting screws and recheck
the above adjustment.

6-Check to see that when the #6 selector lever is in the marking position there is
a clearance of from .003" to .0068" between the shift pawl lever roller and the low-
er shift pawl when the play of the shift pawl lever and roller is taken up in a di-
rection to make this clearance a maximum. Make the same check between the shift
pawl lever roller and the upper shift pawl with the #6 selector lever in the spac-
ing position. 1If necessary readjust the shift pawl lever arm or the shift bracket
to obtain the above clearances. If it is necessary to readjust either arm or
bracket recheck adjustment #5.

7-Check to see that both upper and lower shift pawls are safely on their stop pin
rollers and that they clear the front guide disec.

8-Place the code discs in the marking position and #6 selector lever in the spacing
position and check to see that there is not more than .015" clearance between the
shift pawl lever roller and the lower shift pawl when all the play of the shift
pawl lever and roller is taken up in a direction to make this clearance a maximum.

‘Make the same check between the shift pawl lever roller and the upper shift pawl
when #1, #2, #4 and #5 code discs and #6 selector lever are in the marking position
and #3 code disc is in the spacing position.

g-Place the code discs in the spacing position and check to see that the center of
the shift pawl lever roller is at least .0l0" below a line connecting the upper
ends of the shift pawls.

10-UPPER AND LOWER SHIFT PAWL SPRING TENSION:- With the code discs in the spacing
position hook a 32 oz. scale over each pawl at the end of the pawl and pull at
right angles %o the pawl. It should require from 10 1/2 to 14 ozs. to just start
each pawl moving.

11-Replace cover guide.

LUBRICATION:

In addition to the parts listed on page 8, Bulletin 137, the following parts of the
new shift mechanism should be lubricated in the same manner:

21; Shift pawl lever roller 53; Shift pawl lever pin
2 S8hift pawl lever bearing 4 8hift pawl bearing

(over)

Printed in U. 8. A.



FPLEE 5720
L L ISHER
FE-INLT
1046 SCeEW e
LIPS | LOCKWRASHER d
BREBS coVER Guoe /

p FPZE SHIF] BRACKET

62000
SELECTOR CAM DRUNM

BO2E0 SHIFT PIWL LEVER

BOZE3 SHOULDER SCREW
GO0 ST L WWSHE®
G-I N7

BOZEE SHET PRVL LEVER RRM

IPD swEwW
PO0E HESHER
2/ L RIHEC

B0OLRY] SFRIVG

]

Zed/d SToP PIN

s

AN
\I/Z/z OIN O, (W75 E978)

CPI M5 TELPPS AU fORENET (EOMT)

e BAZIE SHET PN (UPPER)

FL223 SHIFT PAWL (LowER)

AITI SLesw
POO2 HREYER,
2/ L WA
80282 BV

A i 2B SPRING PosT

SH/AT - TECKIIN SN

BORBO SHIFT FRNL LEWER

N

FO472 ROLLER

8184 WREWER
2248 FN

SP7PLSELEC T LEVES

\ A BN

G LIS HER

R




TELETYPE CORPORATION LIRS FOR 5UMT TICKER £EER2%
CHICAGO ILL, U SR.. ’ NOULOZ/

LLRTG NOT LISTED HERE ARE THE SAME RS SHOWN ON FRGE "/ £2 BULLETIN /036

o)
o
2] .
s =N BIETI MBGNET FRAVIE
G327 PALE PIECE~RERE 760/ PERMANENT 1MAGNET——] 18539 SCEEW
’ R/ Lok wASHER
sw00 sepGE————_ | 81862 MAGNET CLAMP
26/09 P/Vdfmw-(/PPEA’] [ {6746 SGREW
[ ;59,9 MUT- VP/’ERW ) \E 2/9/ LOCKUNRSHER
1857 PIVOT SCREW~LOWER)
8185) NUT-LOWER 0 /‘ZZ‘:’ e 0‘; AECELHT)
BA56 PALE PIECE-LEFT: —r ees s
o o . 2197 LockumsHER
CHEIP FELINEL FLRIE AT~ 81854 KETANER FLATE-RUcHT
80325 POLE PIECE-FRONT™ 1192 COIL: — e} 028 50
78028 ScREW e . 278 WRSHER
7002 WRSHER %0 rockwasHER
2/9/ LOCKWIISHER, B of°
0 - 76/47 BoF R SCREW
E1868 AMATIRE———— ] 116/ SCREW
76223 TIPEWHEEL SHIFT- - 8L BRI
BALL BEARING \. - T63/ COULAC
8547 SCREW T || 3 7632 SFIME
209/ LOCKWIPSHER LS = ey oW
7623/ coLLAR \{2/9/40a/me7e
£0285 COVER GUDE
76700 SELECTOR CAM DRUM

1026 SCREW
19/ L OCKWRSHER
0356 SHIFT PIWL LEVERIPSSEN)
280 SHIFT PEWL LEVER 1

SOF72 ROLLER 3 @
SISF WHSHER

R2ZE FIN

’ / \
( R (80286 S0
O 2/9/ LOCKWASHER
3598 MUT

8025/ SHIFT BOACKET

//6/ SCREW
7002 WRSHER
2/9! LOCKWASHER

i WS

e

SO2EF SELECTOR LEVER
2 BO2EE8 SHIFT FRWL L EVER RRM

& (80285 SHOULDER SCREW)
60 L OCKWASHER
3599 NUT
80287 SFRING FOST
@ \— sog2e sPewe
] 8539 SCREW

7002 WAHSHER
2/9/ LOCKWASHER

O_ 80282 BUSHING
O 2598 MUT

(R/91 LOCKWASHER,

BO/E2 TYPEWHEEL

80278 SHIFT" PEAWL~UPPER
N 50279 SHIFT AW ~LOWER

©
\

o [ [ goeo2 roam rrere cormm)
, (WITH BEARING. CARS, SCEEWS,
- N ) LOCKPRISHERS, SHIMS ¢ BUSHINGS)

PRINTED IN U5,



	Cover
	Major Parts - plan view
	Major Parts - cross sections
	Major Parts - plan
	Major Parts Motor Ctrls
	Major Parts - Motors
	Governors
	Notes of Explanation
	Numerical Index
	21-AA
	76087
	76495
	Normal Wiring dia 3 Motors
	RFI Wiring dia 3 Motors
	607ee.pdf
	001.bmp

	590ee.pdf
	001.bmp

	358ee.pdf
	001.bmp
	002.bmp

	274ee.pdf
	001.bmp
	002.bmp

	257ee.pdf
	001.bmp
	002.bmp

	236ee.pdf
	001.bmp




